has been filed with and approved by the Commissioner of Insurance 17 

and may contain exclusions and limitations on coverage as long as 18 

the exclusions and limitations language has been filed with and 19 

approved by the Commissioner of Insurance. 20 

(b)  Shall have limits of liability no less than:  21 

Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) because of bodily injury 22 

to or death of one (1) person in any one (1) accident and, subject 23 

to said limit for one (1) person, Fifty Thousand Dollars 24 

($50,000.00) because of bodily injury to or death of two (2) or 25 

more persons in any one (1) accident, and Twenty-five Thousand 26 

Dollars ($25,000.00) because of injury to or destruction of 27 

property of others in any one (1) accident. 28 

(3)  Every motor vehicle liability policy certified under the 29 

provisions of this chapter shall be subject to the following 30 

provisions which need not be contained therein: